# 1335/28

CH 8540.

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quiet Solution, LLC		101/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Serious Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	522 Almanor Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77335728	THERMAROCK
Serial Number:	78824826	THERMAPROOF
Serial Number:	78961915	GOODROCK
Serial Number:	78803549	ONE EQUALS EIGHT
Serial Number:	78499730	QUIETHOME
Serial Number:	78499142	QUIETHOME
Serial Number:	77035889	ECOROCK
Serial Number:	77360501	THERMABUILT
Serial Number:	77360448	THERMABUILD
Serial Number:	77361916	THERMATECH
Serial Number:	77361966	THERMACOUSTICS
Serial Number:	77361944	THERMAHEAT
Serial Number:	77361909	THERMAZONE
Serial Number:	77361891	THERMAGUARD

REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0031

900114155

Serial Number:	77360574	THERMACOOL
Serial Number:	77360564	THERMABOND
Serial Number:	77360553	THERMAPRO
Serial Number:	77360534	THERMAHOME
Serial Number:	77360522	THERMACOAT
Serial Number:	77360512	THERMASEAL
Serial Number:	77360410	THE QUIET PRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

Email: jlantz@macpherson-kwok.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Lantz
Address Line 1: 2033 Gateway Place

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERIOUS MATERIALS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Lantz
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Lantz/
Date:	08/19/2008

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC#page1.tif source=SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC#page2.tif source=SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC#page3.tif source=SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC#page4.tif source=SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC#page5.tif

# Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QUIET SOLUTION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUIET SOLUTION, LLC" TO "SERIOUS MATERIALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 5:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6442446

DATE: 03-11-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0033

3922182 8100<sup>4</sup>

080306403

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 01/11/2007 FILED 05:58 PM 01/11/2007 SRV 070037815 - 3922182 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

## QUIET SOLUTION, LLC

(hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Quiet Solution, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by replacing Article I thereof with the following new Article I:

The name of the limited liability company is "Serious Materials, LLC."

Executed on this 11th day of January, 2007.

Quiet Solution, LLC

/s/ KEVIN SURACE

Kevin Surace Authorized Person

# Delaware

DAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "QUIET SOLUTION, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005,
AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

3922182 8100

080306403

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware gov/authver shtml

Varuet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6442447

DATE: 03-11-08

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### **OF**

## QUIET SOLUTION, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "Quiet Solution, LLC".
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Incorporating Services, Ltd., 3500 South DuPont Highway, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Quiet Solution, LLC this 4th day of February, 2005.

Quiet Solution, LLC

/s/ KEVIN SURACE

Kevin Surace Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 PM 02/04/2005 FILED 05:10 PM 02/04/2005 SRV 050095125 - 3922182 FILE

Quiet Solution, Inc.

522 Almanor Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085 408-523-4000 Main 408-715-2560 Fax

February 4, 2005

Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations John G. Townsend Bldg. 401 Federal Street, Suite 4 Dover, DE 19901

Re: Consent to Name Use in Delaware

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter shall serve as formal notification that Quiet Solution, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), consents to the use of the name "Quiet Solution, LLC" (the "LLC") by the LLC for the purpose of its formation in Delaware.

Sincerely,

/s/ KEVIN SURACE

Kevin Surace President and Chief Executive Officer Quiet Solution, Inc.

cc: Quiet Solution, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 08/19/2008